
Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology (5-6, 2-3) -vs- Northampton Community College (11-0, 7-0)
12/09/25 at 3835 Green Pond Road, Bethlehem, PA, 18020

 
 

 
 
Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology 69

Northampton Community College 70

Date: 12/09/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: 3835 Green Pond Road, Bethlehem, PA, 18020

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Thaddeus Stevens College of
Technology 29 40 69
Northampton Community College 37 33 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Levon Brown * 33 9-17 0-2 4-6 3-3 6 1 3 2 2 5 22
05 Kneco Hill * 38 5-13 0-3 4-4 2-4 6 0 2 5 0 2 14
01 William Fowlkes * 27 4-7 2-4 0-2 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 2 10
34 Tyree Banks * 29 2-7 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 1 6
10 Isaiah Diggs * 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 4 0 1 0 0 6
15 Travis Turner 10 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6
13 Jesse Smith 20 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 3
04 Willie Hashamy 22 0-3 0-1 2-4 3-4 7 1 2 2 1 1 2
00 Luis Torres 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Anthony Henson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Avery Stauffer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sincere Scales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Shawn Wyatt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-68 5-22 10-16 11-27 38 18 12 15 3 15 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39% 1-11   9.09% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 14-35   40.00% 4-11   36.36% 8-13   61.54%
Total 27-68   39.7% 5-22   22.7% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 9 1st-12:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Terrence Cobb * 35 7-19 1-6 3-3 1-2 3 1 5 4 0 0 18
05 Jahad Marable * 37 3-9 1-2 5-8 4-6 10 2 1 5 1 0 12
10 Sebastian Fermin * 24 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 0 7
11 Mehki Shillingford * 28 1-4 0-0 3-7 1-5 6 3 1 3 2 1 5
21 Julian Bair * 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 1 1 1 0 0 1
23 Anniel Pichardo 13 3-6 3-4 6-6 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 15
14 Aiden Brown 29 5-10 0-0 0-2 4-9 13 0 3 7 1 2 10
25 Ermil Fleurinvil 8 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Caleb Bridgeman 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Sihaaj Johnson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Deyishon Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jason Abbott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Tristen Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-60 6-18 20-32 17-32 49 11 13 22 4 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 5-13   38.46% 6-12   50.00%
Second Half 9-30   30.00% 1-5   20.00% 14-20   70.00%
Total 22-60   36.7% 6-18   33.3% 20-32   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 12 1st-00:41



1st Half Box Score
Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology 29

Northampton Community College 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Levon Brown 16 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 4 7
5 Kneco Hill 19 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 8
1 William Fowlkes 11 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
34 Tyree Banks 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Isaiah Diggs 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 2
15 Travis Turner 5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 6
13 Jesse Smith 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
4 Willie Hashamy 12 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
0 Luis Torres 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Anthony Henson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Avery Stauffer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sincere Scales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Shawn Wyatt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 1-11 2-3 2-13 15 7 5 7 0 9 29
39.4% 9.1% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Terrence Cobb 18 2-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 5
5 Jahad Marable 17 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Sebastian Fermin 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
11 Mehki Shillingford 14 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
21 Julian Bair 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Anniel Pichardo 7 3-4 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
14 Aiden Brown 15 5-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 2 2 1 1 10
25 Ermil Fleurinvil 6 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Caleb Bridgeman 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sihaaj Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Deyishon Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jason Abbott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Tristen Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 5-13 6-12 5-18 23 3 10 10 1 1 37
43.3% 38.5% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology 40

Northampton Community College 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Levon Brown 17 6-12 0-1 3-5 3-3 6 0 2 1 2 1 15
5 Kneco Hill 19 1-7 0-2 4-4 2-2 4 0 0 4 0 1 6
1 William Fowlkes 16 2-2 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 1 5
34 Tyree Banks 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 1 6
10 Isaiah Diggs 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Travis Turner 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Jesse Smith 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
4 Willie Hashamy 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
0 Luis Torres 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Anthony Henson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Avery Stauffer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sincere Scales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Shawn Wyatt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-35 4-11 8-13 9-14 23 11 7 8 3 6 40
40.0% 36.4% 61.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Terrence Cobb 17 5-10 0-2 3-3 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 13
5 Jahad Marable 20 1-4 0-0 4-6 3-3 6 1 1 4 1 0 6
10 Sebastian Fermin 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 5
11 Mehki Shillingford 14 1-3 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 1 4
21 Julian Bair 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Anniel Pichardo 6 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Aiden Brown 14 0-5 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 0 1 5 0 1 0
25 Ermil Fleurinvil 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Caleb Bridgeman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sihaaj Johnson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Deyishon Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jason Abbott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Tristen Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 9-30 1-5 14-20 12-14 26 8 3 12 3 3 33
30.0% 20.0% 70.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northampton Community College
19:45 MISS 3PTR by COBB,TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LEVON 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
19:05 MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,JAHAD

REBOUND DEF by HILL,KNECO --
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,TYREE 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
18:43 MISS 3PTR by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,KNECO(in the paint) 18:16 2-0 V 2

18:06 MISS 3PTR by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BAIR,JULIAN
17:34 TURNOVER  by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN

STEAL  by BROWN,LEVON 17:33
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LEVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:29 4-0 V 4

17:14 MISS 3PTR by COBB,TERRENCE
REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,ISAIAH --
FOUL  by DIGGS,ISAIAH 16:58
TURNOVER  by DIGGS,ISAIAH 16:58

16:43 TURNOVER  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
STEAL  by BROWN,LEVON 16:41
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KNECO(in the paint) 16:35 6-0 V 6

16:18 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MARABLE,JAHAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAIR,JULIAN

16:06 FOUL  by MARABLE,JAHAD
MISS 3PTR by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAHAD
15:25 TURNOVER  by BAIR,JULIAN

STEAL  by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 15:24
MISS LAYUP by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
15:06 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COBB,TERRENCE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 14:48 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,LEVON --

14:39 TURNOVER  by MARABLE,JAHAD
SUB IN by HASHAMY,WILLIE 14:39
SUB OUT by BROWN,LEVON 14:39

14:39 SUB IN by BROWN,AIDEN
14:39 SUB IN by BRIDGEMAN,CALEB
14:39 SUB OUT by BAIR,JULIAN
14:39 SUB OUT by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,TYREE 14:24
REBOUND OFF by HASHAMY,WILLIE --
MISS JUMPER by HASHAMY,WILLIE 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAHAD
13:49 MISS JUMPER by COBB,TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by HASHAMY,WILLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIGGS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 13:28 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by HASHAMY,WILLIE --

13:10 MISS 3PTR by BRIDGEMAN,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,JAHAD

13:06 MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,JAHAD
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,TYREE --
TURNOVER  by HASHAMY,WILLIE 12:48

12:48 SUB IN by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL



12:48 SUB OUT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
12:41 MISS 3PTR by COBB,TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by HILL,KNECO --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KNECO(in the paint) 12:30 13-4 V 9

12:01 MISS 3PTR by MARABLE,JAHAD
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AIDEN

11:41 MISS LAYUP by COBB,TERRENCE
REBOUND DEF by HASHAMY,WILLIE --
TURNOVER  by HILL,KNECO 11:36
SUB IN by SMITH,JESSE 11:36
SUB IN by TORRES,LUIS 11:36
SUB OUT by BANKS,TYREE 11:36
SUB OUT by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 11:36

11:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SIHAAJ
11:36 SUB OUT by COBB,TERRENCE

FOUL  by DIGGS,ISAIAH 11:21
11:21 MISS FT by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:21 13-5 V 8 GOOD FT by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL

SUB IN by TURNER,TRAVIS 11:21
SUB OUT by DIGGS,ISAIAH 11:21
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TRAVIS 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGEMAN,CALEB
FOUL  by TORRES,LUIS 10:50

10:50 MISS FT by MARABLE,JAHAD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:50 13-6 V 7 GOOD FT by MARABLE,JAHAD
SUB IN by BROWN,LEVON 10:50
SUB OUT by HILL,KNECO 10:50
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LEVON(in the paint) 10:38 15-6 V 9

10:25 MISS JUMPER by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,TRAVIS 10:04

10:02 STEAL  by BROWN,AIDEN
10:00 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AIDEN

STEAL  by BROWN,LEVON 09:58
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,LUIS 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN
09:46 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGEMAN,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL
FOUL  by BROWN,LEVON 09:44

09:44 15-7 V 8 GOOD FT by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL
09:44 MISS FT by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL

REBOUND DEF by HASHAMY,WILLIE --
SUB IN by HILL,KNECO 09:44
SUB OUT by TORRES,LUIS 09:44
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JESSE 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAHAD
SUB IN by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 09:09
SUB OUT by HASHAMY,WILLIE 09:09

09:09 SUB IN by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
09:09 SUB IN by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
09:09 SUB IN by COBB,TERRENCE
09:09 SUB OUT by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL
09:09 SUB OUT by BRIDGEMAN,CALEB
09:09 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SIHAAJ
09:05 MISS JUMPER by COBB,TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSE --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,TRAVIS 08:50
SUB IN by BANKS,TYREE 08:50
SUB OUT by TURNER,TRAVIS 08:50

08:31 15-9 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AIDEN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by COBB,TERRENCE
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLKES,WILLIAM(in the paint) 08:21 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by HILL,KNECO --

08:07 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

MISS JUMPER by BANKS,TYREE 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

07:37 MISS DUNK by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SMITH,JESSE 07:35
07:35 MISS FT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:35 MISS FT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AIDEN
07:33 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AIDEN

STEAL  by SMITH,JESSE 07:33
TURNOVER  by BROWN,LEVON 07:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
07:28 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAHAD
07:06 TURNOVER  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

STEAL  by HILL,KNECO 07:05
MISS LAYUP by HILL,KNECO 06:58

06:58 BLOCK  by BROWN,AIDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN

06:53 MISS JUMPER by COBB,TERRENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AIDEN

06:47 17-13 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AIDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JESSE 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,TERRENCE
06:28 TURNOVER  by COBB,TERRENCE

STEAL  by SMITH,JESSE 06:28
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KNECO 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HASHAMY,WILLIE 06:21
SUB OUT by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 06:21

06:08 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AIDEN

MISS 3PTR by HASHAMY,WILLIE 05:53
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,TYREE --
MISS TIPIN by BANKS,TYREE 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN
05:42 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
MISS JUMPER by HASHAMY,WILLIE 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,TERRENCE
FOUL  by BANKS,TYREE 05:19

05:19 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
05:19 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by PICHARDO,ANNIEL

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JESSE 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN

04:55 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by COBB,TERRENCE
-- ASSIST  by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN

TURNOVER  by BANKS,TYREE 04:33
04:33 SUB IN by MARABLE,JAHAD
04:33 SUB OUT by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
04:13 17-26 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PICHARDO,ANNIEL

-- ASSIST  by COBB,TERRENCE
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LEVON(in the paint) 03:58 19-26 H 7

03:58 FOUL  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
03:58 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROWN,LEVON 03:58 20-26 H 6



SUB IN by DIGGS,ISAIAH 03:58
SUB OUT by SMITH,JESSE 03:58

03:37 20-29 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MARABLE,JAHAD
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AIDEN

MISS JUMPER by DIGGS,ISAIAH 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by PICHARDO,ANNIEL

FOUL  by DIGGS,ISAIAH 02:47
02:47 MISS FT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:47 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

SUB IN by TURNER,TRAVIS 02:47
SUB OUT by DIGGS,ISAIAH 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL
02:47 SUB OUT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,TRAVIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:22 22-30 H 8
01:14 FOUL  by COBB,TERRENCE

MISS FT by HASHAMY,WILLIE 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HASHAMY,WILLIE 01:14 23-30 H 7

01:01 23-32 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AIDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LEVON 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN
00:41 23-35 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PICHARDO,ANNIEL

-- ASSIST  by COBB,TERRENCE
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,KNECO(in the paint) 00:28 25-35 H 10

00:25 TURNOVER  by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL
STEAL  by BROWN,LEVON 00:25
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,TRAVIS 00:25 27-35 H 8
ASSIST  by HILL,KNECO --

00:23 MISS 3PTR by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:18

00:18 TURNOVER  by COBB,TERRENCE
STEAL  by TURNER,TRAVIS 00:18
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,TRAVIS(in the paint) 00:12 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by HASHAMY,WILLIE --

00:00 29-37 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AIDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COBB,TERRENCE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northampton Community College
MISS JUMPER by DIGGS,ISAIAH 19:33

19:33 BLOCK  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LEVON --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,LEVON 19:33

19:31 29-39 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARABLE,JAHAD

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 19:19 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by BROWN,LEVON --

19:10 MISS LAYUP by MARABLE,JAHAD
REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by HILL,KNECO 19:01

18:35 MISS JUMPER by BAIR,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,ISAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LEVON 18:18
REBOUND OFF by HILL,KNECO --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LEVON 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAHAD
17:55 MISS LAYUP by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

-- REBOUND OFF by BAIR,JULIAN



FOUL  by DIGGS,ISAIAH 17:53
17:53 32-40 H 8 GOOD FT by BAIR,JULIAN
17:53 MISS FT by BAIR,JULIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
SUB IN by SMITH,JESSE 17:53
SUB OUT by DIGGS,ISAIAH 17:53

17:33 TURNOVER  by MARABLE,JAHAD
STEAL  by HILL,KNECO 17:31
MISS LAYUP by HILL,KNECO 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
17:24 TURNOVER  by COBB,TERRENCE

STEAL  by BANKS,TYREE 17:22
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KNECO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:21 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by BANKS,TYREE --

17:03 SUB IN by BROWN,AIDEN
17:03 SUB OUT by BAIR,JULIAN
16:57 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AIDEN

STEAL  by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 16:56
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLKES,WILLIAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:55 36-40 H 4

16:36 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI(in the paint)
FOUL  by BANKS,TYREE 16:36

16:36 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JESSE 16:23 39-43 H 4
ASSIST  by FOWLKES,WILLIAM --

16:15 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AIDEN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LEVON 16:01
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LEVON --
MISS TIPIN by BROWN,LEVON 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAHAD
15:49 39-45 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by COBB,TERRENCE

GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,TYREE 15:26 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by FOWLKES,WILLIAM --

15:03 MISS JUMPER by COBB,TERRENCE
REBOUND DEF by HILL,KNECO --

14:57 FOUL  by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
GOOD FT by HILL,KNECO 14:57 43-45 H 2
GOOD FT by HILL,KNECO 14:57 44-45 H 1
SUB IN by HASHAMY,WILLIE 14:57
SUB OUT by BROWN,LEVON 14:57

14:42 44-48 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
-- ASSIST  by COBB,TERRENCE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JESSE 14:26
REBOUND OFF by HILL,KNECO --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,KNECO 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
FOUL  by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 14:03

14:03 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
14:03 MISS FT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

-- REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,JAHAD
SUB IN by TORRES,LUIS 14:03
SUB OUT by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 14:03

14:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SIHAAJ
14:03 SUB OUT by COBB,TERRENCE

FOUL  by BANKS,TYREE 13:55
13:55 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by MARABLE,JAHAD
13:55 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by MARABLE,JAHAD

SUB IN by TURNER,TRAVIS 13:55
SUB OUT by BANKS,TYREE 13:55

13:44 FOUL  by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,TRAVIS 13:27
REBOUND OFF by TORRES,LUIS --
TURNOVER  by TORRES,LUIS 13:24



13:24 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SIHAAJ
13:09 TURNOVER  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

TURNOVER  by HILL,KNECO 12:54
12:54 SUB IN by BAIR,JULIAN
12:54 SUB OUT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
12:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AIDEN

SUB IN by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 12:41
SUB OUT by HILL,KNECO 12:41

12:22 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SIHAAJ
MISS FT by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 12:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN
12:22 SUB IN by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
12:22 SUB OUT by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN

FOUL  by SMITH,JESSE 12:09
12:09 44-52 H 8 GOOD FT by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
12:09 44-53 H 9 GOOD FT by PICHARDO,ANNIEL

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JESSE 11:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN

FOUL  by HASHAMY,WILLIE 11:40
11:40 44-54 H 10 GOOD FT by MARABLE,JAHAD
11:40 MISS FT by MARABLE,JAHAD

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSE --
SUB IN by BROWN,LEVON 11:40
SUB OUT by TURNER,TRAVIS 11:40
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JESSE 11:38
FOUL  by SMITH,JESSE 11:33

11:33 44-55 H 11 GOOD FT by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
11:33 44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by PICHARDO,ANNIEL

SUB IN by DIGGS,ISAIAH 11:33
SUB IN by HILL,KNECO 11:33
SUB OUT by HASHAMY,WILLIE 11:33
SUB OUT by TORRES,LUIS 11:33

11:21 FOUL  by BAIR,JULIAN
MISS FT by BROWN,LEVON 11:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,LEVON 11:21 45-56 H 11

11:09 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SIHAAJ
-- REBOUND OFF by BAIR,JULIAN

10:58 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by HILL,KNECO --
TURNOVER  by HILL,KNECO 10:50

10:49 STEAL  by BROWN,AIDEN
10:44 MISS JUMPER by PICHARDO,ANNIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:44 SUB IN by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
10:44 SUB IN by COBB,TERRENCE
10:44 SUB IN by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
10:44 SUB OUT by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
10:44 SUB OUT by BAIR,JULIAN
10:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SIHAAJ

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LEVON(in the paint) 10:20 47-56 H 9
ASSIST  by FOWLKES,WILLIAM --

10:20 FOUL  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
GOOD FT by BROWN,LEVON 10:20 48-56 H 8

10:06 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DIGGS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 09:52 50-56 H 6

09:37 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COBB,TERRENCE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LEVON 09:23 52-58 H 6

09:08 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AIDEN



STEAL  by BROWN,LEVON 09:07
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LEVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:04 54-58 H 4

08:41 TURNOVER  by COBB,TERRENCE
SUB IN by TURNER,TRAVIS 08:41
SUB IN by BANKS,TYREE 08:41
SUB OUT by SMITH,JESSE 08:41
SUB OUT by DIGGS,ISAIAH 08:41
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KNECO 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN
08:10 54-60 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COBB,TERRENCE(in the paint)

FOUL  by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 08:10
08:10 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by COBB,TERRENCE

SUB IN by TORRES,LUIS 08:10
SUB OUT by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 08:10
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TRAVIS 07:53

07:53 BLOCK  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:51
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,TYREE 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
07:37 MISS JUMPER by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN

BLOCK  by BROWN,LEVON 07:37
-- REBOUND OFF by COBB,TERRENCE

07:31 TURNOVER  by MARABLE,JAHAD
STEAL  by TURNER,TRAVIS 07:30
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,TRAVIS 07:27
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LEVON --
GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,LEVON(in the paint) 07:25 56-61 H 5
FOUL  by TORRES,LUIS 07:20

07:20 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by COBB,TERRENCE
07:20 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by COBB,TERRENCE

SUB IN by HASHAMY,WILLIE 07:20
SUB OUT by TORRES,LUIS 07:20
MISS LAYUP by HILL,KNECO 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAHAD
06:54 56-65 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MARABLE,JAHAD(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TRAVIS 06:46
06:46 BLOCK  by MARABLE,JAHAD

-- REBOUND DEF by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
06:33 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AIDEN
06:32 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AIDEN
06:19 FOUL  by MARABLE,JAHAD

GOOD FT by HILL,KNECO 06:19 57-65 H 8
GOOD FT by HILL,KNECO 06:19 58-65 H 7
SUB IN by DIGGS,ISAIAH 06:19
SUB OUT by TURNER,TRAVIS 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL
06:19 SUB OUT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
06:05 MISS 3PTR by COBB,TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by HASHAMY,WILLIE --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KNECO 05:53
REBOUND OFF by HASHAMY,WILLIE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LEVON 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN
05:17 58-67 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COBB,TERRENCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AIDEN
05:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:17 FOUL  by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL

MISS FT by BROWN,LEVON 05:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,LEVON 05:17 59-67 H 8



SUB IN by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 05:17
SUB OUT by DIGGS,ISAIAH 05:17

05:10 MISS JUMPER by COBB,TERRENCE
REBOUND DEF by FOWLKES,WILLIAM --
TURNOVER  by HILL,KNECO 04:53

04:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,JAHAD

04:41 MISS TIPIN by MARABLE,JAHAD
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:38 MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,JAHAD
BLOCK  by HASHAMY,WILLIE 04:38

-- REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,JAHAD
04:34 TURNOVER  by MARABLE,JAHAD

STEAL  by HASHAMY,WILLIE 04:33
GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,TYREE 04:30 62-67 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,LEVON --
FOUL  by BANKS,TYREE 04:07

04:07 62-68 H 6 GOOD FT by MARABLE,JAHAD
04:07 MISS FT by MARABLE,JAHAD

REBOUND DEF by FOWLKES,WILLIAM --
SUB IN by SMITH,JESSE 04:07
SUB OUT by BANKS,TYREE 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by PICHARDO,ANNIEL
04:07 SUB IN by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
04:07 SUB IN by BAIR,JULIAN
04:07 SUB OUT by FLEURINVIL,ERMIL
04:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,AIDEN
04:07 SUB OUT by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN

MISS JUMPER by HILL,KNECO 04:00
REBOUND OFF by HASHAMY,WILLIE --

03:57 FOUL  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
GOOD FT by HASHAMY,WILLIE 03:57 63-68 H 5
MISS FT by HASHAMY,WILLIE 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BAIR,JULIAN
03:31 MISS JUMPER by PICHARDO,ANNIEL

BLOCK  by BROWN,LEVON 03:03
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LEVON --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LEVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:55 65-68 H 3

02:52 65-70 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COBB,TERRENCE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LEVON 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN
02:30 MISS 3PTR by FERMIN,SEBASTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BAIR,JULIAN
02:13 MISS LAYUP by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

-- REBOUND OFF by BAIR,JULIAN
02:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:53 MISS JUMPER by COBB,TERRENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
01:51 MISS 3PTR by COBB,TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DIGGS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 01:40 67-70 H 3
ASSIST  by BANKS,TYREE --

01:18 TURNOVER  by MARABLE,JAHAD
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:18
SUB IN by BANKS,TYREE 01:18
SUB IN by DIGGS,ISAIAH 01:18
SUB OUT by SMITH,JESSE 01:18
SUB OUT by HASHAMY,WILLIE 01:18

01:18 SUB IN by BROWN,AIDEN
01:18 SUB OUT by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI

MISS LAYUP by DIGGS,ISAIAH 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN



00:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LEVON --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LEVON 00:35 69-70 H 1

00:15 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HASHAMY,WILLIE 00:15
SUB IN by TURNER,TRAVIS 00:15
SUB IN by TORRES,LUIS 00:15
SUB OUT by BANKS,TYREE 00:15
SUB OUT by DIGGS,ISAIAH 00:15
SUB OUT by BROWN,LEVON 00:15
FOUL  by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by BROWN,AIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12 MISS FT by BROWN,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LEVON --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:12
SUB IN by DIGGS,ISAIAH 00:12
SUB IN by BROWN,LEVON 00:12
SUB OUT by FOWLKES,WILLIAM 00:12
SUB OUT by TORRES,LUIS 00:12

00:09 SUB IN by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI
00:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,AIDEN

TURNOVER  by HASHAMY,WILLIE 00:02
00:00 STEAL  by SHILLINGFORD,MEHKI


